

RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY NO. S-2015-5-5 OF 26 MAY 2015 "ON THE APPROVAL OF THE STUDY INTERNSHIP REGULATION OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY"

In accordance with Article 33(1)(12) of the Statute of Vilnius University, taking into account Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-5 of 25 January 2023 "On the Amendment to Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. S-2015-5-5 of 26 May 2015 "On the Approval of the Study Internship Regulation of Vilnius University"" and Resolution of the Studies Affairs Committee of the Senate of Vilnius University of 17 January 2023 (Minutes No. (1.8 E) 11500-KT-20), the Senate of Vilnius University hereby

decides

to amend the Study Internship Regulation of Vilnius University, approved by Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. S-2015-5-5 of 26 May 2015 "On the Approval of the Study Internship Regulation of Vilnius University", and recast it (attached).